BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Show Cause Proceedings Against)
the following Companies for Violation of)
Commission Rule 25-24.520, F.A.C., 1989)
Annual Report Requirements for Pay)
Telephone Service Companies.

AAA HIALEAH RESTAURANT LUIS LOPEZ - DECASTILLA UNIQUE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. VICTOR ROBINSON DOCKET NO. 900319-TC DOCKET NO. 900431-TC DOCKET NO. 900489-TC DOCKET NO. 900490-TC

ORDER NO. 23222-A ISSUED: 7-25-90

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISION:

By Order No. 23222, issued July 19, 1990, we ordered the above listed pay telephone providers (PATS) to show cause why they should not be fined, or in the alternative, have their certificates cancelled for failure to file their annual reports in a timely manner.

Shortly after issuance of Order No. 23222, it came to our attention that the order contained 2 typographical errors. On page one in the caption the unfiled annual report is referenced as the 1987 Annual Report requirement and again on page two, the same report is referenced as the 1987 Annual Report. In reality, the report in question is the 1989 Annual Report.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. 23222 is amended to the extent outlined in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. 23222 is affirmed in all other respects. It is further

ORDER NO. 23222-A DOCKETS NOS. 900319-TC, 900431-TC, 900489-TC & 900490-TC PAGE 2

ORDERED that these dockets remain open.

by ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 25th day of 3uly day.

STEVE TRIBBLE Director

Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

JKA